ENAITRADING AND INVESTMENT PRIVATE LIMITED

6, Ground Floor, Plot-79, Himalaya House, Ramabai Ambedkar Marg, Crawford Market, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001 GST No. 27AAACE0946J1ZO | CIN: U51900MH1993PTC075264 | Email ld: admin@enaitrading.com

Date: 3rd February, 2025

To,

BSE Limited,

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip ID: RELICTEC Scrip Code: 511712

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) – Intimation to Stock Exchange in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Ref: Inter se Transfer of shares amongst promoter/promoters' group in Relic Technologies Limited

Further to our disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI SAST Regulations dated January 24, 2025, please find attached herewith the requisite disclosures under Regulation 10(6) thereof.

We request you to kindly take the same on your records and disseminate the same.

Thank you,

Yours Sincerely,

For ENAI Trading and Investment Private Limited

KUNAL NARENDRA GANDHI Digitally signed by KUNAL NARENDRA GANDHI Date: 2025.02.03 19:56:26

4NDHI +05'3

Kunal Narendra Gandhi

Director

(DIN: 01516156)

Encl.: a/a

cc: The Company Secretary, Relic Technologies Limited J-Block Bhangwadi Shopping Centre Kalbadevi Road, Mumbai-400002.

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)		Relic Technologies Limited ("Relic")				
2.	Naı	me of the acquirer(s)	ENAI Trading And Investment Private				
			Limited				
3.		me of the stock exchange where	BSE Limited				
		res of the TC are listed					
4.		rails of the transaction including		amongst promoter/			
		onale, if any, for the transfer/	promoters' group	ıp			
5.		uisition of shares.	Doculation 10(1)(a)(ii)	of the CEDI (CACT)			
<i>J</i> .		Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open Regulations Regulations					
	offe		Regulations				
6.		ether disclosure of proposed					
		uisition was required to be made under					
		ulation 10 (5) and if so,					
	_	hether disclosure was made and	Yes				
	W	hether it was made within the timeline					
	-	pecified under the regulations.					
		ate of filing with the stock exchange.	January 24, 2025				
7.	Det	tails of acquisition	Disclosures required				
			to be made under	disclosures under			
			regulation 10(5)	regulation 10(5)			
	_	N	1 111 1 1	are actually made			
	a.	Name of the transferor / sellers	1. Uday Madhusudan				
			Raval [HUF] 2. Baijoo M Raval				
			3. Sucheta V Shah	Yes			
			3. Sucheta V Shan				
	1	D		** 1' 1			
	b.	Date of acquisition	At any time on or after	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			January 30, 2025	were made.			
				The acquisition			
				was made on			
				January 31, 2025.			
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in	1. Uday Madhusudan				
		respect of the acquisitions from each	Raval [HUF] –				
		person mentioned in 7(a) above	10,000				
			2. Baijoo M Raval –	Yes			
			50,000				
			3. Sucheta V Shah -				
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired	40,016 Up to 1,00,016	Yes,			
	u.	/ actually acquired as a % of	equity shares	60,000 equity			
		diluted share capital of TC	constituting up to	shares constituting			
		and the supplied of 10	2.78% of the total	up to 1.66% of the			
			paid up capital of the	total paid up			
			TC were proposed	capital of the TC			
			to be acquired.	have been acquired			
			-	till date.			

	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	The shares of TC were proposed to be acquired at a price not exceeding the price arrived at as per proviso (i) to Regulation 10(1)(a) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.		The shares of TC were acquired at Rs.14 per share which is within the price arrived at as per the first proviso to Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI SAST Regulations.	
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	A	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) ENAI Trading And Investment Private Limited	2,85,600	7.93	3,45,600	9.60
	В	Each Seller / Transferor				
		Uday Madhusudan Raval [HUF] Baijoo M Raval Sucheta V Shah	10,000 50,000	0.28 1.39	-	-
		3. Sucheta V Shah	40,016	1.11	40,016	1.11

* - Mr. Baijoo M Raval held total 1,20,500 equity shares of Rs. 10 each. Apart from the inter se transfer of 50,000 equity shares to ENAI Trading and Investment Private Limited, as reported herein, Mr. Baijoo M Raval has separately made an inter se transfer of 70,500 equity shares to Mr. Kunal Gandhi, a Promoter, on the same day, in respect of which a separate disclosure is filed. Accordingly, considering both these Inter Se transfers, the shareholding of Mr. Baijoo M Raval, post transaction is Nil.

For ENAI Trading and Investment Private Limited

KUNAL NARENDRA Digitally signed by KUNAL NARENDRA GANDHI Date: 2025.02.03 19:57:17

GANDHI +05'30'

Kunal Narendra Gandhi

Director

(DIN: 01516156)

Date: 3rd February, 2025

Place: Mumbai